



# NOTICE TO MEMBERSHIP

Please be advised that CVFCU was notified that an employee at our Timberlake Branch location has tested positive for COVID-19. As an immediate response to protect the health and safety of our workforce and membership, we are making several important changes.

The branch will be closed through Saturday, July 11 for professional cleaning and sanitation.

**Monday, July 13-17 | 9:00 am – 5:00 pm**  
**Lobby will remain closed and Drive-up service available**

**Saturday, July 18 | 9:00 am – 2:00 pm**  
**Drive-up service available**

We are also taking the following safety steps:

- Staff working at the time of exposure have been quarantined for the CDC recommended period.
- The local health department has been notified of the case.

CVFCU is following all provided protocols for us to continue offering a safe, risk-free environment for employees and members. We appreciate your understanding in the matter. Please know your safety and health are always our priority.

If you need further assistance, visit [www.cvfcu.com](http://www.cvfcu.com), contact the Call Center visit another of our locations:

**Lynchburg** 1638 Mt Athos Road ▪ 3404 Old Forest Road ▪ 20255 Timberlake Rd  
**Madison Heights** 109 Seminole Plaza **Forest** 14416 Forest Road

**Access your accounts 24/7**

**cuOnline | cuMobile | cuPhone | ATM**